

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6795/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in CWP
No. 2964/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

DALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the Learned Counsel for the parties,
hearing of this petition is adjourned.

To be listed in the month of February, 2010.

In the meanwhile, learned Counsel may give numbers of similar
cases to the Registry.

(Vishal Anand)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master